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 Procurement Management Department 
2115 Second Street, 1st Floor 

Fort Myers, FL  33901 
Main Line:  (239) 533-8881 

Fax Line:  (239) 485-8383 
www.leegov.com/procurement 

Posted Date:  April 10, 2024 
 
Solicitation No.: B240206CFC  
 
Solicitation Name:  Sodium Hypochlorite for Water & Wastewater Facilities  
  
Subject:   Addendum Number 2 
 
The following represents clarification, additions, deletions, and/or modifications to the above referenced bid. This 
addendum shall hereafter be regarded as part of the solicitation. Items not referenced herein remain unchanged, including 
the response date. Words, phrases or sentences with a strikethrough represent deletions to the original solicitation. 
Underlined words and bolded, phrases or sentences represent additions to the original solicitation. 
 
1. ATTACHMENTS 

 
• ATTACHMENT 1 - B200320DWJ Bid Tabulation 

 
2. QUESTIONS/ANSWERS 

 

1. Could you please provide the previous bid tabulations for the previous Sodium 
Hypochlorite bid?  Or at least the current supplier and price? 

Answer 
Please see the attached Bid Tabulation from B200320DWJ. Contracts and pricing 
information can be found at https://www.leegov.com/procurement/awarded-
annual-contracts/downloads?fid=5452&fn=Project2020-05-22T11_42_07.xml 

 
BIDDER/PROPOSER IS ADVISED, YOU ARE REQUIRED TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS 
ADDENDUM WHEN SUBMITTING A BID/PROPOSAL.  FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS 
REQUIREMENT MAY RESULT IN THE BIDDER/PROPOSER BEING CONSIDERED NON-RESPONSIVE. 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS ARE AND SHALL 
REMAIN THE SAME. 
 
 Cledwin Chin_____________ 
Analyst Name 
Procurement Analyst Direct Line:  239-533-8830 
Lee County Procurement Management 
 

http://www.leegov.com/procurement
https://www.leegov.com/procurement/awarded-annual-contracts/downloads?fid=5452&fn=Project2020-05-22T11_42_07.xml
https://www.leegov.com/procurement/awarded-annual-contracts/downloads?fid=5452&fn=Project2020-05-22T11_42_07.xml


~ ·~:J LE:E COUNTY 
Lee County Procurement Management Division 

2115 Second Street, 1st Floor 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Main Line: (239) 533-8881 
Fax Line: (239) 485-8383 

www.leegov.com/procurement 

SOUTH\VEST FLORl DA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Bid Number: 

Bid Title: 

Opening Date: 

Opening Time: 

Opened By: 

Title: 

Verified By: 

Attended Opening: 

B200320DWJ 

Bid 
Opening Tabulation 

Sodium Hypochlorite for Water & Wastewater Facilities -Annual 

Thursday, June 25, 2020 

2:30 PM 

David Jones 

Procurement Analyst ~ 

FIRM COST 

777 cJOO.0D 
lf-oo . oo 

**AW ARD TO BE MADE AFTER STAFF RECO:MMENDATION AND COUNTY COMMISSION 
APPROVALAT A LATER DATE** 
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